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N.B. THIS CALENDAR IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE!
TSA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP: R300
SENIORS ANNUAL FEES: R200 (reduced)

SENIORS DIVISION

2019 TOURNAMENT CALENDAR

Entry Fees: From 1st January 2019

Local Tournaments..... R420
Nationals .................... R600
Masters ......ccccenenene. R450
Inter-Provincial ........... R700

Tournament

Dates

Tournament Co-ordinator / Contact person

2019003 Cape Town Seniors Tournament - Cape Town
Entry & withdrawal deadline: 3 January 2019

Thurs 10 Jan to Sun 13 Jan 2019

Chantal Dreyer - 083 328 2155
wptchantal@gmail.com
Wilson US Open Extra Duty

2019004 Gauteng East Seniors - Benoni - 2 week-ends
Entry deadline: 3 January 2019
Withdrawal deadline: 10 January 2019

Fri 18, Sat 19 & Sun 20 Jan 2019
Sat 26 & Sun 27 Jan 2019
Please note the 1st weekend includes the Fri

Owen O'Neill - 084-565-6322
seniors@getennis.co.za
Wilson US Open High Altitude

2019021 Growthpoint S A Nationals ITF Seniors Tournament (Closed)
Bloemfontein Entry Fee: R600

Local ranking and local entry tournament (through TSA)

Entry deadline: 14 February 2019

Withdrawal deadline: 21 February 2019

Local Grade 1 Tournament / ITF Grade 2 Tournament

Sat 2 March - Wed 6 March 2019
NO IPIN NUMBERS REQUIRED
PLAYERS WHO DO HAVE CURRENT IPINS
WILL RECEIVE BOTH ITF
AND LOCAL RANKING POINTS

TSA Office

Sharon van der Schyff (Seniors Co-ordinator)
seniors@tennissa.co.za

083-263-1398 / 011-442-0500

Ref: Johann Greyling mptennis@lantic.net 083-229-8215
Dunlop High Altitude

Int. Seniors Selections for 2019 (50-60+) going to Portugal will be done straight after this tournament.

2019030 Growthpoint Seniors Inter-Pro Tournament-Mpumalanga

50-60+ age groups - Nelspruit

Interprovincial Contact: Johanna Brink - 072-835-9894
jbrink@buscor.co.za

Entry deadline: 21 February 2019 (45 days before the event)

Withdrawal deadline: 21 March 2019

Sun 7 April to Sat 13 April 2019
Arrival/Registration Sunday 7 April
Prize-giving Dinner/Dance Friday 12 April
Departure Saturday 13 April 2019

TSA Office

Sharon van der Schyff (Seniors Co-ordinator)
seniors@tennissa.co.za

083-263-1398 / 011-442-0500

Ref: Johann Greyling mptennis@Ilantic.net 083-229-8215
Slazenger Wimbledon Sea Level

2019040 Soweto Seniors - Arthur Ashe Stadium Jhb
Entry deadline: 18 April 2019 ENTRY FEE: R250
Withdrawal deadline: 25 April 2019

Thurs 2 May to Sun 5 May 2019

2019 MEMBERSHIPS FREE FOR FIRST TIME
TOURNAMENT PLAYERS

Sharon vd Schyff - 083-263 1398

seniors@tennissa.co.za
Slazenger Wimbledon High Altitude

Int. Super Seniors Selections for 2019 (65-80+) going to Croatia will be done straight after this tournament.

2019049 Growthpoint Super-Seniors Inter-Pro Tournament - KZN
65-75+ age groups - Durban
Provincial Contact:  Maureen Davisworth
davisworth@telkomsa.net
Entry deadline: 4 April 2019 (45 days before the event)
Withdrawal deadline: 2 May 2019

Sun 19 May to Sat 25 May 2019
Captains Meeting Sun Evening 19 May
Prize-giving Dinner Fri 24 May
Departure Sat 25 May 2019

TSA Office

Sharon van der Schyff (Seniors Co-ordinator)
seniors@tennissa.co.za

083-263-1398 / 011-442-0500

Ref: Johann Greyling mptennis@lantic.net 083-229-8215
Wilson US Open High Altitude

2019055 Eastern Cape Seniors - Port Elizabeth
Entry deadline: 16 May 2019
Withdrawal deadline: 23 May 2019

Fri 31 May to Mon 3 June 2019

Dave Emslie - 071-887-7896 dave@mbat.biz
Ref: Morne Gouws 083-229-8215 mornegouwsl@gmail.com
Wilson US Open Extra Duty SL Ref: Morne Gouws

Gauteng North Seniors - Pretoria - Tuks (University of Pretoria)
Entry deadline: 30 May 2019

Thurs 13 June to Mon 17 June 2019
Please note 16 & 17 June are public holidays

Ed Murray - 061-007-2655 edsuptennis@gmail.com
Ref: Johann Greyling mptennis@lantic.net 083-229-8215
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Withdrawal deadline: 6 June 2019

Dunlop Fort High Altitude

Int. Young Seniors Selections for 2019 (35-45+) going to USA will be done immediately after this tournament.

Ugu South Coast Seniors - Margate
Entry deadline: 20 June 2019
Withdrawal deadline: 27 June 2019

Thurs 4 July to Sun 7 July 2019

Raj Naganna - 083-555-5021 rajnaganna@hotmail.com
Ref: Johann Greyling mptennis@Ilantic.net 083-229-8215

Mpumalanga Seniors - Nelspruit
Entry deadline: 4 July 2019
Withdrawal deadline: 11 July 2019

Thurs 18 July to Sun 21 July 2019

Johann Greyling - 083-229-8215
mptennis@lantic.net

KwaZulu-Natal Seniors Tournament - Durban
Entry deadline: 25 July 2019
Withdrawal deadline: 1 August 2019

Wed 7 Aug to Sun 11 Aug 2019
Please note 9 Aug is a public holiday.

Maureen Davisworth - 083-776-6895
031-266-6895
davisworth@telkomsa.net

ITF Seniors World Team Championships - Portugal
50-60+ - Lisbon & Esporil

Team entry deadline: 13th May 2019

Player nomination deadline: 24th June 2019

ITF Seniors World Individual Championships - Portugal
50-60+ - Lisbon & Esporil

Entry deadline: 29th July 2019

Withdrawal deadline: 6th August 2019

Sun 4th Aug to Fri 9th/Sat 10th Aug 2019

Sat 10th Aug to Sat 17th Aug 2019

TSA Office
Sharon van der Schyff (Seniors Co-ordinator)
seniors@tennissa.co.za

083-263-1398
011 442-0500

Growthpoint Young Seniors Inter-Pro Tournament - NORTH WEST
30-45+ age groups - Potchefstroom

Entry deadline: 11 July 2019
Withdrawal deadline: 8 August 2019

Sun 25th to Sat 31st August 2019
T
Prize-giving Dinner/Dance Friday 30 Aug
Departure Sat 31 Aug

TSA Office

Sharon van der Schyff (Seniors Co-ordinator)
seniors@tennissa.co.za

083-263-1398

011 442-0500

Slazenger Wimbledon High Altitude

ITF Super Seniors World Team Championships - Croatia
65-80+ - Umag

Team entry deadline: 24th June 2019

Player nomination deadline: 5th August 2019

ITFSuper Seniors World Individual Champs - Croatia
65-80+ - Umag

Entry deadline: 9th September 2019

Withdrawal deadline: 17th September 2019

Sun15th to Sat 21st September 2019

Sat 21st to Sat 28th September 2019

TSA Office
Sharon van der Schyff (Seniors Co-ordinator)

seniors@tennissa.co.za

083-263-1398
011 442-0500

Boland Seniors - Strand
Entry deadline: 5 September 2019
Withdrawal deadline: 12 September 2019

Sat 21 Sept to Tues 24 Sept 2019
Please note Tues 24 Sept is a public holiday

Ronel Pieterse - 083-562-7198
ronelpietersel0@gmail.com

North West Seniors - Klerksdorp
Entry deadline: 5 September 2019
Withdrawal deadline: 12 September 2019

Sat 21 Sept to Tues 24 Sept 2019
Please note Tues 24 Sept is a public holiday

Gert Meyer - 083-252-9272
drbles@icloud.com

8/19/2019
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ITF Young Seniors World Team Champs - USA
35-45+ - Miami Beach

Team entry deadline: 29th July 2019

Player nomination deadline: 9th September 2019

ITF Young Seniors World Ind. Champs - USA
35-45+ - Miami Beach

Entry deadline:

Withdrawal deadline:

Freeze & Doubles Matching Deadline:

Sun 20th to Sat 26th October 2019

Sat 26th Oct to Sat 2nd Nov 2019

TSA Office
Sharon van der Schyff (Seniors Co-ordinator)
seniors@tennissa.co.za

083-263-1398
011 442-0500

Gauteng Central Seniors - Johannesburg (TWO WEEK-ENDS)
Entry deadline: 17 October 2019
Withdrawal deadline: 24 October 2019

Sat 2 & Sun 3 Nov; Sat 9 & Sun 10 Nov 2019

Sarah Cubitt - 082 459 0568
cubitt.sarah5@gmail.com

Senior Masters (30-45+) TBC
Entry: By invitation only

Thurs 21 to Sun 24 Nov 2019

Sharon vd Schyff - 083-263-1398
seniors@tennissa.co.za

Eden Seniors - George
Entry deadline: 28 Nov 2019
Withdrawal deadline: 5 Dec 2019

Mon 16 Dec to Fri 20 Dec 2019
Please note Mon 16 Dec is a Public Holiday

Debra Hyde - 082-396-7500
debrahyde@telkomsa.net

International Selections for Seniors World Champs 2020 (50-60+) going to Boca Raton, Florida, USA will be done immediately after this tournament.

Please visit the TSA website regularly (www.tennissa.co.za) for more information and to see the latest calendar updates!
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